Student and Program Outcomes (ACOTE A.4.2)

The OTA program at Piedmont Technical College enrolled its first student cohort in 2015. The total number
of program students admitted and the number of graduates, NBCOT certification, and graduate job
placement rates for each cohort is listed below.

Graduation Year

Number of Students Entering OTA
Program/Students Graduating

Graduation Rate

Cumulative three-
year NBCOT
Certification Rate
within 12 months of
graduation
(regardless of the
number of
attempts)

Graduate Job
Placement Rate

2016

18/11

61.11%

100%

100%

2017

23/20

86.95%

91.3%

TBA

2018

23/

TBA

TBA

TBA




