Student and Program Outcomes (ACOTE A.4.2)

The OTA program at Piedmont Technical College enrolled its first student cohort in 2015. The total number of program students admitted and the number of graduates, NBCOT certification, and graduate job placement rates for each cohort is listed below.

Graduation Year	Number of Students Entering OTA Program/Students Graduating	Graduation Rate	Cumulative three- year NBCOT Certification Rate within 12 months of graduation (regardless of the number of attempts)	Graduate Job Placement Rate
2016	18/11	61.11%	100%	100%
2017	23/20	86.95%	91.3%	TBA
2018	23/	TBA	TBA	TBA